TSV721/722/724
20MHz, Low-Noise, 1.8 V, RRIO CMOS Amplifiers
Features
 Low Input Offset Voltage: ±350 μV Maximum
 Wide Unity-Gain Bandwidth: 20 MHz
 High Slew Rate: 22 V/μs
 Fast Settling: 250 ns to 0.1%
 Low Noise: 8 nV/√Hz at 1 kHz
 Single 1.8 V to 5.5 V Supply Voltage Range at 0℃ to 70℃
 Rail-to-Rail Input and Output
 Internal RF/EMI Filter
 Low Supply Current: 1.12 mA at 5V Supply Per Amplifier
 Extended Temperature Range: −40℃ to +125℃
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
TSV771M5/TR-HG SOT-23-5 K236 REEL 3000pcs/reel
TSV771M/TR-HG SOP-8 TSV771 REEL 2500pcs/reel
TSV772M/TR-HG SOP-8 TSV772 REEL 2500pcs/reel
TSV772MM/TR-HG MSOP-8 K5R REEL 3000pcs/reel
TSV772DQ2/TR-HG DFN-8 2*2 K5R REEL 5000pcs/reel
TSV774M/TR-HG SOP-14 TSV774 REEL 2500pcs/reel
TSV774MT/TR-HG TSSOP-14 TSV774 REEL 2500pcs/reel
TSV774LQ/TR-HG QFN-16 3*3 K2R REEL 5000pcs/reel
SOP-8 SOP-14
MSOP-8 TSSOP-14
QFN-16 3*3 DFN-8 2*2
SOT-23-5